

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : NP-VOYA 10(1), 100(2)

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 188457□

NPS Drwg No. 172/80070

Project Name : VOYAGEURS NATIONAL PARK

Solicitation No: **DTFH71-17-B-00003**

State : MN

County : Koochiching and ST. Louis

Federal Location : Voyageurs National Park

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

Anthony J. Abate

Date:

10/30/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: **Anthony J. Abate**

Title: **Contract Specialist**

Date: **2/2/2017**

Contract Awarded to: **Aspen Construction Co.**

Award Date: **2/10/2017**

Contract Number: **DTFH71-17-C-00005**

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 4,200,000.00	
Aspen Construction Co P.O. Box 6 Hackensack, MN 56452		\$ 3,994,113.48	\$ 3,994,113.48
Bowman Asphalt Produ 503 Shorewood Dr International Falls, MN		\$ 3,842,900.00	\$ 3,842,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,200,000.00 \$ 3,994,113.48 \$ 3,842,900.00
 Project No: NP-VOYA 10(1), 100(2)

Project Name: VOYAGEURS NATIONAL PARK

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Aspen Construction Co.

Bowman Asphalt Products, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION							
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 316,860.00	\$ 316,860.00	\$ 153,248.90	\$ 153,248.90	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING							
Line A0110	ALL	LPSM	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 106,068.90	\$ 106,068.90	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING							
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 92,077.45	\$ 92,077.45	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 127,000.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE							
Line A0130	30,000	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 3.29	\$ 98,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN							
Line A0140	31	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 55.10	\$ 1,708.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00
20302-0500	REMOVAL OF CURB, CONCRETE							
Line A0150	1,170	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 8,108.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,400.00
20302-0600	REMOVAL OF CURB, STONE (GRANITE PAVERS)							
Line A0160	100	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.79	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT							
Line A0170	7,700	SQYD	\$ 12.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 36,575.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,800.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION							
Line A0180	1,270	CUYD	\$ 33.00	\$ 41,910.00	\$ 12.89	\$ 16,370.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,050.00
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION							
Line A0190	930	CUYD	\$ 33.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 11,997.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,950.00
20435-2000	BACKFILL, GRANULAR							
Line A0200	900	CUYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 51.16	\$ 46,044.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00
20701-0300	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE C (GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE C)							
Line A0210	13,000	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 2.96	\$ 38,480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 52,000.00
25101-0100	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 1							
Line A0220	4	CUYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 261.70	\$ 1,046.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 4,200,000.00** **\$ 3,994,113.48** **\$ 3,842,900.00**
 Project No: NP-VOYA 10(1), 100(2)

Project Name: VOYAGEURS NATIONAL PARK

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Aspen Construction Co.

Bowman Asphalt Products, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30101-4000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D							
Line A0230	7,000	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 35.72	\$ 250,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175,000.00
30502-0800	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH							
Line A0240	74,000	SQYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 592,000.00	\$ 13.24	\$ 979,760.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 962,000.00
40101-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL, PG 52-40, ROUGHNESS TYPE III-B OR TYPE IV							
Line A0250	7,000	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 980,000.00	\$ 119.86	\$ 839,020.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 630,000.00
40101-0500	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL, PG 52-40							
Line A0260	9,300	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,302,000.00	\$ 114.52	\$ 1,065,036.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 809,100.00
60510-0700	6-INCH COLLECTOR PIPE (PERFORATED)							
Line A0270	300	LNFT	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 17.14	\$ 5,142.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
60510-0800	6-INCH OUTLET PIPE (NON-PERFORATED)							
Line A0280	140	LNFT	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 18.77	\$ 2,627.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00
60901-1700	CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH							
Line A0290	1,170	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 35.82	\$ 41,909.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 58,500.00
63304-0900	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING							
Line A0300	200	SQFT	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 151.53	\$ 30,306.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID							
Line A0310	110,000	LNFT	\$ 0.50	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110,000.00
63405-0850	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL							
Line A0320	2	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3							
Line A0330	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM							
Line A0340	60	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 103.31	\$ 6,198.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00
63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
Line A0345	3	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,887.59	\$ 20,662.77	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 4,200,000.00** **\$ 3,994,113.48** **\$ 3,842,900.00**
 Project No: NP-VOYA 10(1), 100(2)

Project Name: VOYAGEURS NATIONAL PARK

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Aspen Construction Co.

Bowman Asphalt Products, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN							
Line A0350	150	SQFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 55.10	\$ 8,265.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00
63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER							
Line A0360	1,000	HOUR	\$ 59.90	\$ 59,900.00	\$ 59.90	\$ 59,900.00	\$ 59.90	\$ 59,900.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE							
Line A0370	1	EACH	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27,550.36	\$ 27,550.36	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00